

केन्द्रीय भण्डारण निगम (भारत सरकार का उपक्रम) CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION (A Govt. of India Undertaking) जन-जन के लिए भण्डारण/Warehousing for Everyone



No.CWC/XIII-13/100/2020/AV

Dt. 19.10.2020

Circular

As per CVC guidelines dated 08.09.2020, Corporation is observing "Vigilance Awareness Week" from 27th October to 2nd November, 2020 with the theme 'सतर्क भारत, समृद्ध भारत' - 'Satark Bharat, Samriddh Bharat' (Vigilant India, Prosperous India).

As part of the different activities, all Employees working at Regional Offices, CWC/field units and at Corporate Office, New Delhi/CRWC were advised vide this office circular dated 14.09.2020 to participate in essay competition, in Hindi/English (approx. 300 words) on the theme 'सतर्क भारत, समृद्ध भारत'- 'Satark Bharat, Samriddh Bharat' (Vigilant India, Prosperous India).

Following officials have been selected as winners of Essay Competition as detailed below:

SN	Name and Designation	Organization	Place of Posting	Prize
1.	Ms. Ruchi Yadav	CWC	Corporate Office	1st prize
	Tech. Asstt.		Tech. Division	
2.	Sh. Abhishek Kumar Gupta,	CWC	Corporate Office	2 nd prize
	Manager (G)		Comm. Division	
3.	Ms. Soumi Bhadra, SAM (T)	CWC	Regional Office	3 rd prize
			Kolkata	
4.	Sh.Sachchidanand Rai,	CWC	Regional Office	Consolation prize
	Supdt.		Mumbai	
5.	Ms.Pooja Prajapati, Supdt.	CWC	CW Noida-68	Consolation prize

Above officials will be honoured in a function on 29th October, 2020 at CWC, Corporate Office, New Delhi at 12.00 PM.

(P. C. Rai)

Asstt. General Manager (Vig.)

To All concerned

Copy to:

- 1. Concerned RMs, CWC, ROs.
- 2. Sr.PA to MD/SAM to Director (Fin.)/ PS to Director (Pers.), CWC, CO, New Delhi for information.

Address: 4/1, Siri Institutional Area, August KrantiMarg, HauzKhas, New Delhi110016 Phone: 011-26566107, E-mail: prakashrai@cewacor.nic.in, Website: www.cewacor.nic.in